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Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are proposals for establishing new offices of Director General of Income Tax at various places in the country;

(b) If so, the details thereof and action taken/being taken thereon till date along with impact or likely impact of the proposal/project on the existing IT Offices, zone-wise; and

(c) the measures taken or proposed to be taken to protect the interest of officers and staff of Income Tax Department ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STAE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI J.D. SEELAM)

(a)& (b) : No, Sir. However, a new office of Director General of Income Tax for Data Mining and Risk Assessment has been sanctioned by the Government.

(c): To protect the interest of officers and staff of Income Tax Department the Government has approved the Cadre Restructuring proposal of the Income Tax Department and has continued with the scheme to grant incentive of 1% of the revenue collected by the Department in excess of the budget estimates
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